

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).849-850/2011

TRIYAMBAK S.HEGDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRIPAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrasekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D., Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file their written
submissions within a week's time.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICERBook cited:

1. (2019) 5 SCC 418(para 24)