

ITEM NO.1503
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.849-850/2011

TRİYAMBAK S. HEGDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRIPAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.
Ms. Smita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. V. Chandrasekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D., Adv.,
Ms. Anjana Chandrasekar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant and His Lordship.

The Appeals are allowed in part in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)